5
S
1292 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
ETH Flex•Tone™ Series
Signaling Devices
Control Signal Generator
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F, G

Certifications and Compliances:
• Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
• Class II, Division 2, Groups F, G
• Class III
• UL 464 and 1604 Listed
• cUL C22.2 No. 205
• CE Marked – CENELEC LV and EMC Directives
• NEMA 3R, IP44
Materials and Finishes:
• Zinc-cast construction with an epoxy powder coat finish
Ratings:
• See table below
Input Card Signal OFF Signal ON
Cat. # Voltage Activation Voltage Standby Current (Amps) Operating Current (Amps)
Panel Control Signal Generator
ETH840/24E74 24VDC 24VDC 0.10 0.74
ETH640/24E13 24VAC, 50/60Hz 24VDC 0.10 1.30
ETH640/120E36 120VAC, 50/60Hz 24VDC 0.10 0.36
ETH640/120M38 120VAC, 50/60Hz 120VAC 0.10 0.38
ETH640/120E32 120VAC, 50/60Hz 24VDC 0.10 0.32
ETH640/240E20 240VAC, 50/60Hz 24VDC 0.10 0.20
ETH840/125E21 125VDC 24VDC 0.10 0.21
ETH840/250E10 250VDC 24VDC 0.02 0.10
ETH640/120M31 120VAC, 50/60Hz 120VAC 0.10 0.31
ETH640/240M20 240VAC, 50/60Hz 120VAC 0.10 0.20
ETH840/125M20 125VDC 120VAC 0.10 0.20
ETH840/250M10 250VDC 120VAC 0.02 0.10
ETH640/120R31 120VAC, 50/60Hz RS485 0.10 0.31
ETH640/240R20 240VAC, 50/60Hz RS485 0.10 0.20
ETH840/125R20 125VDC RS485 0.10 0.20
ETH840/250R10 250VDC RS485 0.02 0.10
5S
Dimensions
In Inches:
Ordering Information: